## केन्द्रीय आयुर्वेदीय विज्ञान अनुसंधान

जवाहर लाल नेहरू भारतीय चिकित्सा एवं होण्योपेश्री अनुसंगान भवन 61-65. सांस्थानिक क्षेत्र, सम्बुख 'र्डा' ब्लाक, जनकपुरी, वर्ड किली-110058 EPBX 28522524, 28525831

Gram : "AYUSH"

Fax: 28520748

## CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDIC SCIENCES 28525862, 28525883

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India Jawahar Lat Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa Evam Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. 'D' Block, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

F. No. 5-2/2018-19-CCRAS/Pension/2790

## **CIRCULAR**

1 4 AUG 2019

Date: 14.08.2019

In pursuance of Ministry of AYUSH letter No. X-18030/142/2019-CDN dated 07.08.2019 & with the approval of competent authority a Pension Adalat is being organised for quick redressal of pensioner's grievances of CCRAS Pensioners on 23.08.2019 at 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM in the AYUSH Auditorium CCRAS, New Delhi. For effective redressal, it is imperative that the Council should examine cases in advance and make preparation for the Adalat. Therefore, all Pensioners of CCRAS are hereby informed to send their grievances, if any, in advance, by email to ao-ccras@gov.in or by post to Admn. Officer (Account), CCRAS, New Delhi so as to reach by 20.08.2019. It is further emphasized that only individual grievances of Pensioner of CCRAS will be entertained in this pension Adalat. The Pension who wish to appear in person in the Pension Adalat they may do so at their own will and no TA/DA shall be admissible.

> (V. S. Abhave) Admn. Officer cum Account Officer For Director General

All Institutes/Center's/Units functioning under the Council for information.

## Copy to:-

- IT Cell, for display on CCRAS, Website. 1.
- 2. Notice Board
- Nav Bharat Times, Hindi Edition DAVP, New Della Times of India, English Edition 3.
- 4.

5. Guard File

For Director General